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UP Manila conducted 144 public service initiatives comprising
26.20% of all recorded activities and events across the entire UP
System.

Of these initiatives, 52.78% focused on knowledge-sharing,
26.39% were student-centered and alumni-led, 13.89% were
volunteer programs and community engagements, and
6.94% on networks and linkages.

Last September, UP Manila conducted 80 public service
initiatives, which is a 25% increase compared to August.

Noteworthy initiatives for this quarter include the community
visits, consultations, and health teaching.

HIGHLIGHTS



UP MANILA PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS FROM
AUGUST - SEPTEMBER 2023

144

Knowledge and
Management Sharing 76

38 Other Initiatives 

Volunteer Programs and
Community Engagements 20

Networks and Linkages 10

TOTAL # OF PS PROJECTS144

Types and Number of Public
Service Projects

Limitations of the report:  We rely heavily on each CU’s social media and website for this report. If
there are initiatives that are not posted but would like to be included in the report, please get in touch
with us at padayon@up.edu.ph. 



COMPARISON OF UP MANILA PUBLIC SERVICE
PROJECTS: AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER 2023

August September

Knowledge and Management
Sharing 

Volunteer Programs and
Community Engagements 

Networks and Linkages 

Other Initiatives 

30
46

18
20

10
10

6
4

Limitations of the report:  We rely heavily on each CU’s social media and website for this report. If
there are initiatives that are not posted but would like to be included in the report, please get in touch
with us at padayon@up.edu.ph. 


